506333583 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6380334 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY R. DUFFY	07/31/2015
MELISSA D. MCLEAN	07/31/2015
AAMIR S. VIRANI	08/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29740737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susanne.mertens@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN. LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104248-5267-US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSANNE MERTENS

SIGNATURE: /Susanne Mertens/

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exec Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT 506333583 REEL: 054243 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

resi	MCLEAN, citizen of United Stat	Y R. DUFFY, citizen of United States, residing in San Francisc es, residing in Novato, CA; and AAMIR S. VIRANI, citizen NORS, are the inventors of the invention in MODULAR CAN tof the United States	of United States,			
	which is executed on □ even of	late herewith				
\boxtimes	which is identified by Morgan, Le	wis & Bockius LLP docket no. 104248-5049-US				
	which was filed on April 30, 2015	• •				
	which claims priority on U.S. Prov	risional Patent Application No(s).				
	We hereby authorize and request of in parenthesis (Application number number of said application when k	ur attorney, Douglas J. Crisman, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LI r, filed) the filing date nown.	LP, to insert here and application			
and Vie		SSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre P obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the				
right rend may any inclinive right pro- such limit	nowledged, we, the said ASSIGNO, assign, transfer and set over, untit, title and interest in, to and unewals and continuations thereof, are be granted thereon and all reissue, on which the said United States uding, without limitation, all application in any country or countries to the claim for the same the price visional patent application(s), if an application of Industrial Property, or a chapplication is filed, as may be station, patents, utility models, investigation.	od and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of DRS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and der the said invention, and the said United States application and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the Us and extensions thereof; the said United States provisional pater application claims priority; and all applications for industrial protections for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereaft foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such a prity rights derived from said United States application and say, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International conventions of industrial property protection, rentors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said ted States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;	presents do hereby assigns, our entire and all divisions, nited States which at application(s), if roperty protection, er be filed for said oplications and the said United States Convention for the untry in which any including, without			
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.						
that	AND WE HEREBY covenant we have not executed, and will no	and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest he execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	erein assigned, and			
all l	al representatives and assigns, any t	evenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGN acts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to all countries.	al proceeding, sign aths, and generally			
sign	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF natures.	, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set oppo	site our respective			
Date	7/31/2015	By R Diff	L.S.			
	GREGORY R. DUFFY					
Date	7/31/2015	DocuSigned by:				
		MELISSA D. MCLEAN	L.S.			
—— DocuSigned by:						
D. /	8/3/2015	as V	1.0			
Date		AAWIRANI	L.S.			

DB2/21162031.2

PATENT REEL: 054243 FRAME: 0276